FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04/

04-08-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101005678

101003070

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Chase Manhattan Bank, The Formerly	Execution Date Month Day Year 03291999
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Watson Bowman Acme Corp. DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 10245 Centurion Parkway Nor	th
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Jacksonville	Florida 32256-0565
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
C:481 40.00 0P C:482 200.00 0P	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0666

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	ntative Name and Addr			
Name		OPR/FINA	1100	
Address (line 1)		C/, 142 I II.v. (7.01	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Na	me and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number (2	12) 909-8995	
Name Elisa	Raley			
Address (line 1) Debevo	oise & Plimpton			
Address (line 2) 875 Th	hird Avenue			
Address (line 3) New Yo	ork, NY 10022			
Address (line 4)				
I dues		the attached conveyance do	cument # 7	
	ng any attachments. ation Number(s) or Reg	istration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
• •	• • • • • •	stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)	
		1996350	1820630 1655889	
		1480344	1199566 1121429	
		981802	917036 922163	
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total numb	per of properties involved.	# 9	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00				
Method of Payme		Deposit Account		
Deposit Account	y deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the account.)		
(2 10) Paj		Account Number:	#	
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Elisa Raley	ر ع	lesa Raley Signature	April 2,1999	
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature 0	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0667

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST dated March 29, 1999 (this "Release") is made by The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation ("Chase"), as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 1998, among HSC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Harris Specialty Chemicals, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), each subsidiary of the Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto (together with the Borrower and the Parent, collectively, the "Grantors"), and Chase. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors entered into the Security Agreement in order to induce each of the Lenders to extent credit to the Borrower and the Issuing Bank to issue Letters of Credit for the account of the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of May 27, 1998 (the "Credit Agreement") among the Borrower, the Parent, the Lenders, the Administrative Agent, and Chase Manhattan Bank Delaware, as Issuing Bank;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property, among other things;

WHEREAS. Chase has executed a letter agreement of even date herewith in which it acknowledges that all of the obligations of the Borrower and the Guarantors under the Loan documents have been paid, satisfied and discharged in full as of March 29, 1999, and in which it fully and unconditionally releases, among other things, all security interests that had been granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantors, and the Collateral Agent for itself and the Secured Parties, desire to set forth in writing confirmation of the Collateral Agent's release of its security interest in the Grantors' Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Chase as Collateral Agent for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties hereby fully and unconditionally terminates and releases its and their security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the Trademarks and Patents

20731721.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0668 set forth on Schedule II hereto, and any and all interest of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties in, to and under the Intellectual Property of each Grantor shall cease and become void.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at Borrower's request, execute and deliver all such other documents and perform all such other acts necessary or desirable to effectively release any and all interest of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties in the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, a New York banking corporation, as Collateral Agent

Name

Title.

THIH SWERZ

Title:

VP

"Express Mail" mailing label No. EH 82732538 1US

Data of Deposit AD-12, 1999

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressed" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the Cate indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Elisa Ruley

Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On March 29, 1999 before me personally came Move Classification of the known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the lace xies of the Chase Manhattan Bank, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that s/he signed his/her name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Name:

[Notary seal]

LEONE RENDON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-6010845
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires July 27, 2000

"Express Mail" mailing label No. EH 827 32538 7US

Date of Deposit April 2, 1999

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee

Elesa Raliz

3

Schedule I

Thoro System Products, Inc.

Thoro Worldwide, Inc.

Senergy, Inc.

Watson Bowman Acme Corp.

HSC International, Inc.

TRADEMARKS

Owner/Applicant	Mark	Status	Registration/ Serial Number (as applicable)	Registration Date (if applicable)
Senergy, Inc.	EIFS Briefs	Registered	1,946,941	9/9/96
	HPS	Registered	1,974,103	5/14/96
	QA21	Registered	2,000,216	9/10/96
	Silcoat	Registered	1,943,208	12/19/95
	QRSystem	Registered	1,776,532	6/15/93
	Senergy	Registered	1,460,906	10/13/87
	Senerthik	Registered	1,468,339	12/8/87
	Senerflex	Registered	1,468,338	12/8/87
	Sand Caste	Registered	1,247,095	8/2/83
Thoro System Products, Inc.	Lumishield	Registered	1,768,351	5/4/93
	Thoro (and design)	Registered	1,626,496	12/11/90
	Thoro	Registered	1,626,495	12/11/90
	Thorotop	Registered	1,528,257	3/7/89
	Thorosilane	Registered	1,529,150	3/14/89
	PCR	Registered	1,565,298	11/14/89
	PCR	Renewed	941,196	8/22/72
	Manhole Leveler	Registered	1,433,910	3/24/87
	Aflunox	Registered	1,511,372	11/8/88
	Thorolastic	Registered	1,301,097	10/23/84
	Thorowall	Registered	1,256,905	11/8/83
	News Leaks (and design)	Registered	1,196,787	6/1/82
	Dry Joint	Registered	1,176,214	11/3/81

20731721.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0672

Owner/Applicant	Mark	Status	Registration/ Serial Number (as applicable)	Registration Date (if applicable)
	D-J (Stylized Letters)	Registered	1,172,275	10/6/81
	Manhole Leveler	Registered (supplement al register - note other registration above)	1,169,760	9/15/81
	Prosil	Registered	1,166,873	9/1/81
	Thoroflex	Registered	1,102,143	9/12/78
	Siloseal	Registered	1,116,039	4/3/79
	Thorospan	Registered	1,095,976	7/11/78
	Thoroseal Bedcote	Registered	1,100,764	8/29/78
	Colorseal-Concrete	Registered	1,117,953	5/8/79
	Hydrozo (and design)	Renewed	1,048,537	9/21/76
	Thoro (Stylized Letters)	Renewed	1,042,310	6/29/76
	Ucrete	Renewed	1,030,416	1/20/76
	Thorocoat	Renewed	962,463	7/3/73
	Thoroseal	Renewed	941,228	8/22/72
	Waterplug	Renewed	941,227	3/3/71
,	Acryl 60	Renewed	941,226	8/22/72
	Thorite	Renewed	940,816	8/15/72
	Thorobond	Renewed	941,225	8/22/72
	Thoroclear	Renewed	943,534	9/26/72
	Thoroglaze	Renewed	940,815	8/15/72
	Thoropatch	Renewed	940,814	8/15/72
	Thorosheen	Renewed	935,567	6/13/72
	Thoroshield	Registered	1,529,151	3/14/89
	Enviroseal	Registered	1,853,414	9/13/94

7

Owner/Applicant	Mark	Status	Registration/ Serial Number (as applicable)	Registration Date (if applicable)
	Enviropel	Registered	1.742,056	12/22/92
Watson Bowman Acme Corp.	Prospec	Registered	1,996,350	8/27/96
	Expandex	Registered	1,820,630	2/8/94
	Allure	Registered	1.655,889	9/3/91
	Horsey-Set Products	Registered	1,480,344	3/15/88
	Wabocrete	Registered	1,199,566	6/29/82
T	Trojan	Registered	1,121,429	7/3/79
	Wabo	Renewed	981,802	4/9/74
	Neo-Lube	Renewed	917,036	7/27/71
	Prima-Lub	Renewed	922,163	10/19/71

PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner/Applicant	Subject of Patent	Patent/Application Number (as applicable)	Issue/Application Date (as applicable)
Watson Bowman Acme Corp.	Expansion joint cover assemblies	5067297	11/26/91
	Expansion-joint cover assemblies	5060439	10/29/91

Schedule II - 3